Edward G. Schussler III 

Patricia A. Gira 

Carole Griffin Ruzich 

Daniel T. Calandrielio 

Enclosed is a copy of the addendnm November 6, 2013 to extend the term of the Holiday 
Lighting Displays 2007 contract through the 2015 season in an amount of Twenty Four Thousand 
Nine Hundred Thirty-Seven and No/IOO ($24,937.00) Dollars per year. Please attach this to the 
original docnment dated November 30, 2007. 

If you have any questions, please call me at 708-403-6173. 

cc: Ellen Baer 

Sincerely, 

Denise Domalewski 
Contract Administrator 

ADDENDUM F to 
"Holiday Lighting Displays 2007 Contract"